FAX NO. :3362998414 FORM APPROVED DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDENZUPPLIERICLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIP	LE CONETRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
AND PLAN OF	CORRECTION	(OBMINOXION NOMBER)	V BAITDING		С	
• •	•	346132 05/24/		4/2012		
·	ROVIOER OR SUPPLIER	ABILITATION CENTER	6	EET AODRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE DI GREENHAVEN DR GREENSBORO, NC 27406		
(X4) ID PREFIX YAG	(PACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES LY MUOT BE PRECEDED BY FULL LBC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	IO PREFIX TAG	Providents Plan of Coi (Each Odhreotive action Cross-referenced to the Odficiency)	8HQULO 8E	(%) Completion Date
F 309 SS*D	HIGHEST WELL BEI  Each resident must r  provide the necessar  or maintain the highe  mental, and psychos	NG  ecolve and the facility must y care and services to attain set practicable physical.	F 309	is submitted as a write of compliance.	roposes this: a extent that is factually to maintain ple rules and of care of of correction en allegation	
	by; Based on observation reviews facility falled services as ordered to	Figure 1 is not met as evidenced on staff interviews and record to obtain/provide psychiatric by the physician for 1 of 3 lith behaviors. (Resident		by the fac.	ility meet tendards of t physicians d. 28 obtain was seen by	5- <b>2</b> 5-12
	Findings included:			<ol> <li>Physicial reconciliation of cosident(s)</li> </ol>	n order f identified	3-31-12
	01/20/12 with diagno psychosis; bipolar dia schizophrenia; vascu late effects of cerebo	Imitted to the facility on ses which included: sorder with references to , liar dementia with delinum; svascular accident; anxiety cle weakness; diabetes		Physician orders that physician services referra	psychiatric	
÷	mellitus; dysarthda; of and, multiple contract Assessment (1/27/12 cognitively intact, but behaviors. The most	Ayaphagla; abnormal posture; tures. The Admission (2) indicated the resident was ( hisd verbal and wanderling recent Assessment		3. In-service s and admission procedure for psychiatric referrals.	ocial worker director on physician scrvice	5-25-12
	severely impaired, but Review of the Care F	ne resident's cognition was at with no behaviors.  Plan initiated 1/20/12 and ealed the resident received		4. S times a we new orders (pin verification that new physician services refectation)	k slips) and t new orders psychiatric ks orders are	1

Any deficiency statement anding with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that Other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days

following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided it or oursing homes, the above feetings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 - following the date thuse documents are made available to the facility in deficiencies are coled, an approved plan of correction is requisite to confinued

η ραπίσφατίση.

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			COMPLETED	
•			B. WING		05/:	C 24/2012
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  GREENHAVEN HEALTH AND REHABILITATION CENTER  (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			ID PREFIX TAG	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  801 GREENHAVEN DR  GREENSBORO, NC 27406  PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AL DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 309	psychotropic drugs effects; was resisting problems of verbal combativeness; and in and out of resident facility for these monitor resident's disorder/anxiety) with policy. Notify physician sorders; and notify physician resident refuses cased to minutes; reding approach resident before speaking or Review of the Physical facility. The resident facility of the facility. The concindicated the resident facility of the fac	with the potential for side we to treatment/care; and had //physical aggression or d had a problem of wandering ents rooms. Interventions by e problem areas included: mood/behaviors (bipolar eith documentation per facility cian of any significant changes; n; administer medications per document care being resisted n of patterns in behavior; if ere, leave resident and return in ect undesirable behavior; and slowly and from the front touching.  sician's Orders (1/20/12) and estration Records revealed ved the following psychoactive I and tegretol for his bipolar opin for his diagnosis of ent also received congentin for	F 3	for physician particle referrals using a Quality audit tools. This done 5 days a way weeks then twice a weeks and then 1 the for three months administrator will	an orders sychiatric sorders Improvement will be eek for 4 week for 4 ime a week so. The review the dit tool to assure ing is e QI audit omitted to improvement review, monitoring	STARTED G-212. ONGOING

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C		
		345132	B. WNG		05	/24/2012
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	REHABILITATION CENTER	801	T ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE GREENHAVEN DR EENSBORO, NG 27406		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	EFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEUED BY FULL PREFIX (COROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATION)				N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	As a result, on 4/2 Psychiatric Constresident's verbal/s There was no dod facility followed the for Resident #28's Services.  On 5/22/12 at 2:3 observed propellinear the nursing wanderguard on resident had reperbare to the facility's SW (Soo Psychiatric Construction a patient without resident's Guardia SW revealed she Guardian on 4/27 the need for a sig faxed the Consertime of this intervent faxed a comprevealed that she resident's Guardia Consent form ductions of the form for psychiatric consideration of the form for psychiatric consent form ductions of the form for psychiatric consent form ductions of the form for psychiatric consent #28's Green for psychiatric consent #28's Green form #28's Green for for psychiatric consent #28's Green for for psychiatric consent form #28's Green for for psychiatric consent	ing at staff and other residents. 20/12, the Physician ordered a altation/Evaluation due to the obysical abusive behaviors.  Sumentation indicating the rough with the physician's order to be evaluated by Psychiatric.  Opm, Resident #28 was an	F 309			

PRINTED: 06/01/2012 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	ENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA NOF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			ľ. '	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	••			A. BUILDING	,		c
		345132	•	B. WING	<u> </u>	Į.	4/2012
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  GREENHAVEN HEALTH AND REHABILITATION CENTER					REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 01 GREENHAVEN DR BREENSBORO, NC 27406		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 309	expectation was that up with a certified letter within two business discontinuity of care, the her (DON) of any work had the family emerged On 5/24/12 at 10:00 at observed in his wheel calmly drinking a cup.  During an interview or (Nursing Assistant) re Resident #28 would o combative when staff check him for incontinuitie down during first staff nurse in the face his medication; calling slanderous names to sto other residents whein into them with his when usually only lasted appears that whenever a reside physically abusive, the the behavior to a nurs (Point of Care) Behavior During an interview or DON stated that when that were deemed soor resident would be refered.	the SW would have followed er to the resident's Guardian ays. Also, to ensure SW should have informed ks in progress when she ency.  m, Resident #28 was chair in the dining room coffee at table, alone.  n 5/24/12 at 10:14am, NA#1 vealed ften become resistive and attempted to shave, or ence (the resident hated to nift, even when his adult ng). NA#1 stated she kick another staff; slap a when she was giving him out profanities and staff; and, using profanities en he would accidentally run telchair. These episodes proximately five minutes, it forget and requests a cup ally enjoyed. NA#1 revealed ent was verbally or enursing assistants report e and record it on the POC for Record.		F 309			

Event ID: J30H11

	OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION . BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
•		345132	B. WNG		-	C 05/24/2012		
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ABILITATION CENTER		80	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE DI GREENHAVEN DR REENSBORO, NC 27406			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	Ð BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 309	completed Consent for then the SW would co form to the Intake dep Services. If there was in the resident's record	nd if the resident had a sum in his/her clinical record, simplete a "Referral Fax" sartment of the Psychiatric no completed consent form d, then SW was to contact asent from the resident's	F3	309				

PRINTED: 08/15/2012 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMEN					
	NT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A, BUILDIN	0	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
	<u>,</u>	345132	B. WING_	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	06/06/2012
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HAVEN HEALTH AND	REHABILITATION CENTER	8	reet address, city, state, zii 01 Greenhaven dr 9Reensboro, NC 27406	CODE
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL TO IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE AC' CROSS REFERENCED TO DEFICIENC	TION SHOULD BE COMPLETE THE APPROPRIATE DATE
K 025 SS=E S	Doors protecting correquired enclosures hazardous areas are those constructed of wood, or capable of minutes. Doors in sprequired to resist the no impediment to the are provided with a nithe door closed. Dut are permitted. 19.3 Roller latches are proin all health care facility. This STANDARD is made and the state of	ohibited by CMS regulations lites.  Not met as evidenced by: No on Wednesday 6/6/12 at the onward the following of the Employee Break latching hardware and the	K 018	Code Standard  1) Facility purc will install lambare. Emplor room door has be the break room latching hardware installed ASAP arrives  2) The maintenance will do a walk the building the any others and finding and correction during regular three months.  4) The maintenance will provide the the inspections Executive Comm.	of the statement proposes this the extent that ing is factually or to maintain cable rules and y of care of of correction then allegation then door and the to be when door and the to be when door through of the identify remove upon set.  Supervisor through for supervisor a facility and the interest of the ittee for intify any patterns to

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMEI AND PLAN	EMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDII		IPLE CONSTRUCTION  19 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 06/06/2012	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HAVEN HEALTH AND	REHABILITATION CENTER		8	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 101 GREENHAVEN DR GREENSBORO, NC 27406		,
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SCIDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 029	terminate at an atriu protected by fire-rate panels and steel fran separate compartme floor. Dampers are in penetrations of smoltheating, ventilating, a 19.3.7.3, 19.3.7.5, 19.	m wall. Windows are bed glazing or by wired glass mes. A minimum of two ents are provided on each not required in duct we barriers in fully ducted and air conditioning systems. D.1.6.3, 19.1.6.4  In on Wednesday 6/6/12 at AM onward the following es and penetrations that alled. There are also pipe noke wall equipped with was cut back and sealed	K 02		fire rated sealant in holes in the ceiling in on the 200 hall.  2) The maintenance super will visually check at the attic area to identify with fire be sealant.  3) The maintenance super will inspect monthly from the proper sealing of any with fire barrier sealant.  4) The maintenance super will provide the result the inspection to executive Committee review on a monthly basit three months to identify	s been alleged removal t and approve in the located sivisor all of lentify concern as as arrier rvisor for the for holes t. rvisor ts of the for y any items the	6-12-12
	fire-rated doors) or an extinguishing system is and/or 19.3.5.4 protectine approved automat option is used, the areother spaces by smokdoors. Doors are self-	nstruction (with 1/2 hour approved automatic fire n accordance with 8.4.1 its hazardous areas. When to fire extinguishing system as are separated from e resisting partitions and closing and non-rated or plates that do not exceed tom of the door are	,		KO29 NFPA 101 Life S Code Standard  1) a. The mainter supervisor installed a s closer on the king corridor door.  2) The maintenance supervinspected all doors required a closer to enthey are fully operating and in place.	nance self- tohen visor that	6-12-12

		& MEDICAID SERVICES					O. 0938-03
HATEMEN IND PLAN	AT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/GLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	- 1	MULTIPI JILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION 01 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01	(X3) DATE COMI	SURVEY PLETED
		345132	B. W	ng		06	/06/2012
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HAVEN HEALTH AND	REHABILITATION CENTER	i k	801	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COL GREENHAVEN DR EENSBORO, NC 27406		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	FEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL TO IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION : CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X6) COMPLETK DATE
K 029	Continued From pag	ge 2	K	029	3) The maintenance s will inspect doors	upervisor monthly	
	Based on observation approximately 10:00 was noted:  1) The corridor door self-closing.  42 CFR 483.70(a)	not met as evidenced by: on on Wednesday 6/6/12 at AM onward the following to the kitchen was not	KO	69	during via f	are in proper acility  tenance the ections maittee fy any rns to	7-2-1
1	Cooking facilities are with 9.2.3. 19.3.2.6	protected in accordance , NFPA 96			K069 101 life Safet Standard  1. The facility mai		
8 V	Based on observation approximately 10:00 A was noted: i) Based upon obser	not met as evidenced by: n on Wednesday 6/6/12 at M onward the following vation at the time of the s experiencing a sever			supervisor restored the exhaust fan for in the kitchen. The f ordered and will repl make -up -air hood kitchen ASAP upon arr	the hood acility ace the for the	6-7-1
n O o k s N F	negative pressure, One of two exhaust fa operational and the ma itchen was not operat urvey,	ns for the hood were not ake-up air hood for the ilonal at the time of the rectal Cooking			2. The maintenance sup will inspect the fans for the hood kitchen to ensure function. The main supervisor will inspense make up-air hoproper function	exhaust in the proper tenance ect the od for	6-26-1
S al pi ex	ection 5-3* Replacen ir quantity shall be ad ressures in the comm	ent Air " Replacement equate to prevent negative ercial cooking area(s) from er column (4.98 kPa). "			supervisor will inspect exhaust fans for the and the make-up-air he the kitchen 5 days a we one month for function.	hood, ood in	7-2-12

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CI.IA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1, .	ULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  LDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		345132	B. WIN	lG	06/	06/2012
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HAVEN HEALTH AND	REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 801 GREENHAVEN DR GREENSBORO, NC 27406	ODE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIC DATE
K 146 SS=D	Generators are insunder load for 30 m accordance with NF accordance with NF Based on observation approximately 10:00 was noted:  1) The generator are in the facility. The generator are and independent that will be enfour after loss of the 3.6.3.1.1  This STANDARD is Based on observation	AFETY CODE STANDARD  pected weekly and exercised binutes per month in FPA 99. 3.4.4.1.  Is not met as evidenced by: on on Wednesday 6/6/12 at the AM onward the following enerator annunciator panel the area was remolded and the area was remolded and exercise of power not make the following enerator of power not from the normal fective for minimum of 1½ normal source. NFPA 99, and the following energy of the power of the power not met as evidenced by: on on Wednesday 6/6/12 at AM onward the following	K 14	supervisor will proresults of the inspective Commit review to identify an and or patterns to the durations inspections  K146 NFPA 101 Lingled Code Standard  1.) The exhaust falaundry room was replayed a supervisor will inspectional.  3.) The massure operational.  3.) The massure operational inspectional inspection in the room 5 days a week month for proper functions.	ttee for tree for my trends determine of the fee Safety  n in the laced.  intenance ected the laundry it is  intenance pect the laundry for one tion.  Intenance ride the detions to the for my trends ective to the	7.2-1

		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				SURVEY LETED
			'- A. BUILI	,		
	,	345132	B. WING	7 7 7 19 1	08	/06/2012
1	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  AVEN HEALTH AND	REHABILITATION CENTER	ţ	BTREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODI 801 GREENHAVEN DR GREENSBORO, NC 27406		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL IC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	COMPLETION DATE
1 o 2 k n a b	operational at the ting 2) The exhaust hoo kitchen, and the dish not have intermediat	In the laundry room was not	K 14	K146 NFPA 101 Life S Code Standard  1.) Intermediated switcher the Exhaust hood and make air fan for the kitchen, the dish machine installed to turn unite and off separated from breaker panel.  2.) The mainter supervisor will inspect intermediate switches to exhaust hood and make up fan and dish machine exhood in the kitchen to entit is operational and word proper.	es to e-up- and were s on the the the the tair	6-16-12
	•			supervisor will inspect intermediated switches to exhaust hood, make up air and dish machine exhaust in the kitchen 5 days a for one month for prefunction.  4.) The maintensupervisor will provide results of the inspection the Executive Committee review to identify any trand or patterns to deter the durations of inspections	the the fan fan week oper ance the s to for ends:	7.2-12.